WHEREAS, the Barberton Fire Department has been awarded a grant in the 

amount of $7,687.50 from Ohio BWC towards the purchase of a Hose Roll System. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of 

Barberton, State of Ohio: 

SECTION 1. That the sum of Seven Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars 

and Fifty Cents ($7,687.50) is hereby appropriated from the City Grant Fund to the Fire 

Department’s Capital Budget. 

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his warrants 

in payment thereof. 

SECTION 3. That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this